BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF
COLORADO

STATE OF COLORADO

Case No. 09A-324E

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF TRI-STATE GENERATION
AND TRANSMISSION ASSOCIATION, INC., (A) FOR A CERTIFICATE OF
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR THE SAN LUIS VALLEY-
CALUMET-COMANCHE TRANSMISSION PROJECT, (B) FOR SPECIFIC
FINDINGS WITH RESPECT TO EMF AND NOISE, AND (C) FOR
APPROVAL OF OWNERSHIP INTEREST TRANSFER AS NEEDED WHEN
PROJECT IS COMPLETED.

Case No. 09A-325E

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
OF COLORADO, (A) FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY FOR THE SAN LUIS VALLEY TO CALUMET TO
COMANCHE TRANSMISSION PROJECT, (B) FOR SPECIFIC FINDINGS
WITH RESPECT TO EMF AND NOISE, AND (C) FOR APPROVAL OF
OWNERSHIP INTEREST TRANSFER AS NEEDED WHEN PROJECT IS
COMPLETED.

MOTION FOR ONE DAY ENLARGEMENT OF TIME TO FILE ANSWER
TESTIMONY

The Governor’s Energy Office (GEO), by the undersigned counsel,
respectfully moves the Commission for a one day enlargement of time to file its
answer testimony in the above-captioned dockets. As grounds for the motion, the
GEO states as follows:

I. Answer testimony of intervenors was due Wednesday, October 28, 2009.



2. Due to inclement weather on October 28, as well as logistical difficulties,
GEO was not able to get management approval of its testimony in time for the
October 28 filing deadline.
3. No prejudice will result if a one day enlargement of time to file answer time
is granted.

Respectfully submitted this __29" _ day of October, 2009.
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Attorney General
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Attorneys for the Governor’s Energy Office
1525 Sherman Street, 5™ Floor

Denver, Colorado 80203

Telephone: (303) 866-5110

FAX: (303) 866-3558

E-Mail: jerry.goad(@state.co.us
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

09A-324E and 09A-325E

[ hereby certify that the original and seven (7) copies of the foregoing Motion for One
Day Enlargment of Time to File Answer Testimony were hand-delivered this day of

{;Z%bbe . 2009, to:

Doug Dean, Executive Director
Public Utilities Commission

1560 Broadway, Suite 250

Denver, CO 80202

and copies were served via email on all parties as follows:

Mariya Barmak

Office of the Attorney General
1525 Sherman St., 5th floor
Denver, CO 80203

Email: mariya.barmak(@state.co.us

Lowrey Brown

Western Resource Advocates

2260 Baseline Road, Suite 200
Boulder, Colorado 80302

Email: Ibrown@westernresources.org

Michelle Brandt King
Holland & Hart LLP
555 Seventeenth Street

Suite 3200 Denver, CO 80202-3979 Email:

mbking/@hollandhart.com

Mark Davidson

Holland & Hart LLP

555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200
Denver, CO 80202-3979

Email: madavidson@hollandhart.com

Inez Dominguez

Colorado Public Utilities Staff

1560 Broadway, Suite 250

Denver, CO 80202

Email: Inez.Dominguez/@dora.state.co.us
James E. Guy

701 Brazos Street, Suite 970

Austin, Texas 78701

Email: james.guv@sutherland.com

Sarah W. Benedict

Ireland, Stapleton, Pryor & Pascoe, P.C.
1675 Broadway, Suite 2600

Denver, Colorado 80202

Email: sbenedict@irelandstapleton.com

Kenneth J. Burgess

Brett A. Johnson 7

Deputy City Attorney - Utilities Division
121 South Tejon Street, Fourth Floor

P. O. Box 1103, Mail Code 0940
Colorado Spring, Colorado 80903
Email: kburgess@csu.org

Email: bajohnson@csu.org

Craig Cox

Interwest Energy Alliance
P. O. Box 272

Conifer, Colorado 80433
Email: cox@interwest.org

Thomas T. Farley

Petersen & Fonda, P.C.

215 West 2nd Street

Pueblo, Colorado 81003

Email: tfarley@petersen-fonda.com

Timothy J. Flanagan, Esq.

Fowler, Schimberg & Clanagan PC
1640 Grant Street, Suite 300
Denver, Colorado 80203

Email: t_flanagan@fsf-law.com




Matt Futch

Utilities Program Manager
Governor’s Energy Office
1580 Logan Street, OL1
Denver, CO 80203

Email: matt.futch/@state.co.us

Richard P. Noland

701 Brazos Street, Suite 970
Austin, Texas 78701
richard.noland@sutherland.com

Jeff Hein

Colorado Public Utilities Commission

1560 Broadway, Ste 250. Denver, CO 80202
Email: jeff hein@dora.state.co.us

Jeff Lyng

Governor’s Energy Office
1580 Logan Street, Suite 100
Denver, Colorado 80203
Jefflyng@state.co.us

James J. Killean

Ireland, Stapleton, Pryor & Pascoe, P.C.
1675 Broadway, Suite 2600

Denver, Colorado 80202

Email: jkillean@irelandstapleton.com

Becky Quintana

Colorado Public Utilities Commission
1560 Broadway, Suite 250

Denver, Colorado 80202

Email: Becky.Quintana@dora.state.co.us

Ronald Lehr

4950 Sanford Circle West
Englewood, Colorado 80113
Email: rllehr@msn.com

Jerry W. Goad

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Natural Resources and Environmental Section
1525 Sherman Street, 7th Floor

Denver, CO 80203

Email: jerrv.goadf@state.co.us

Stan Gray

Pattern Energy

800 NE Tenney Road, Suite 110-132
Vancouver, Washington 98685
Email: stan.gray(@patternenergy.com

George W. Hardie

Pattern Energy

5307 E. Mockingbird Lane, Suite 710
Dallas, Texas 75206

Email: George.Hardie@patternenergy.com

David Hettich
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Denver, Colorado 80202
Email: david@samgarvir.com

Russell W. Kemp
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1675 Broadway Street, Suite 2600
Denver, Colorado 80202

Email: rtkemp@irelandstapleton.com

Chris Irby

Office of Attorney General
1525 Sherman Street, 7th Floor
Denver, Colorado 80203
Email: chris.irby@state.co.us

Betsy Mecom
6916 Broad Acre Road
Avondale, Colorado 81022

Email: betsyi@mecom.cc




John Reasoner

Colorado Public Utilities Commission
1580 Broadway, Suite 250

Denver, Colorado 80202

Email: john.reasoner@dora.state.co.us

Frank Shafer

Financial Analyst

Office of Consumer Counsel

1560 Broadway, Suite 200

Denver, CO 80202

Email: frank.shafer(@dora.state.co.us

Stephen W. Southwick

First Assistant Attorney General
Office of Consumer Counsel Unit
Office of the Attorney General

1525 Sherman St., 7th Floor

Denver, CO 80203

Email: stephen.southwick@state.co.us

Thomas Dougherty

Tamara F. Goodlette

Rothgerber, Johnson & Lyons LLP
1200 17th Street, Suite 3000
Denver, Colorado 80202

Email: tdougherty(@rothgerber.com
Email: tgoodlettet@rothgerber.com

Charles R. Sisk

Colorado Springs Utilities

P. O. Box 1103, Mail Code 1821
Colordado Springs, Colorado 80947-1821

Email: csisk@csu.org

Kenneth V. Reif

Tri-State Generation & Transmission
Association, Inc.

P. O. Box 33695

Denver, Colorado 80233

Email: kreifi@tristategt.org

Paula Connelly

Xcel Energy Services Inc.

1225 17th Street, 9th Floor

Denver, Colorado 80202-5533

Email: Paula.Connellvi@ixcelenergy.com

Victoria Mandell

Western Resource Advocates

2260 Baseline Road, Suite 200
Boulder, CO 80302

Email: vmandelli@westernresources.org

Thorvald A. Nelson

Holland & Hart LLP

8390 East Crescent Parkway, Suite 400
Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111
Email: tnelson@hollandhart.com

William Levis

Director

Office of Consumer Counsel
1560 Broadway, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

Email: bill.levist@dora.state.co.us

Michael J. Santisi

Office of the Attorney General
1525 Sherman Street, 5th Floor
Denver, Colorado 80203

Email: michael.santisi@state.co.us

Melvenna Rhetta-Fair

Business & Licensing

Department of Law

1525 Sherman Street, 5th Floor
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Kent L. Singer
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Xcel Energy Services Inc.
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William Dudley

Xcel Energy Services Inc.

1225 17th Street, 9th Floor

Denver, Colorado 80202-5533
Email: bill.dudley@xcelenergy.com

Matthew J. Douglas

Arnold & Porter LLP

370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4500
Denver, Colorado 80202

Email: Matthew Douglas@aporter.com

Holly Sterrett

Arnold & Porter LLP

370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4500
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Email: Holly.Sterrett@aporter.com

Gregory E. Sopkin

Squire, Sanders and Dempsey L.L.P.
1600 Stout Street, Suite 1550
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Email: gsopkin@ssd.com

Derek A. Dyson

Duncan, Weinberg, Genzer & Pembroke, P.C.
1615 M Street, NW, Suite 800

Washington, DC 20036-3203

Email: dad@dwgp.com

Thomas Barenberg

c/o Split Rail Fence Co.

8065 Brandon Drive

Littleton, Colorado 80125

Email: tbarenberg(@splitrailfenceco.com

Daniel Pike

Colorado Open Lands, Inc.

274 Union Boulevard, Suite 320
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Email: dpike@coloradoopenlands.org

William M. Silberstein
Isaacson Rosenbaum, P.C.

1001 17th Street, Suite 1800
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Email: bsilberstein@ir-law.com

Timothy R. Macdonald

Armold & Porter LLP

370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4500
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Jacek A. Wypych
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Association Inc. ¢/o

Isaac H. Kaiser Esq.
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Washington, DC 20036-3203
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Anthony E. Velarde
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